## COPYRIGHT CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

Jurnal Profesi Medika: Jurnal Kedokteran dan Kesehatan

## The undersigned below:

Name Author 1: Dr. APRININGSIH, S.K.M., M.K.M.

Name Author 2: MUHAMMAD REIHAN ARIANDA

Name Author 3: WIDAYANI WAHYUNINGTYAS, SE.,M.M.

Name Author 4: Dr.dr. FEDA ANISAH MAKKIYAH, Sp.B.S., M.Kes.

State that the manuscript / article is entitled "READINESS OF THE COMMUNITY-BASED

ORGANIZATION IN IMPROVING FEMALE ADOLESCENTS' IRON FOLATE STATUS IN A

RURAL AREA" belong to the publisher with the author's knowledge. Related to this, I / we transfer and give full publication rights of the manuscript / article to the publisher in accordance with copyright law regulations.

This is the statement letter I / we submit, thank you for your attention.

Depok, June 12th 2022

